### **Lindenwood University**

# Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

**Public Relations** 

6-7-2006

# Single Parent Program Receives Grant

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press\_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons



#### **Single Parent Program Receives Grant**

The Boeing Employees Community has given a \$25,000 grant to Lindenwood University's Single Parent Program.

The program, started in 1990, provides scholarships to single parents with young children to help them earn their college degree in a safe and stable environment.

University officials say the program has grown from 8 single mothers to 23 single mothers and single fathers who live on campus. The parents often assist each other with child care and peer support and pursue their college degrees together.

Lindenwood provides four houses for women involved in the program.

#### **Press Release Contact:**

Public Relations Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933